House Amendment 1922

PAG LIN

```
Amend the amendment, H=1624, to Senate File 544, as
     2 amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate, as
     3 follows:
     4 #1. By striking page 1, line 47, through page 2,
     5 line 23, and inserting the following:
 1
        <<a href="NEW SUBSECTION"><<a href="NEW SUBSECTION">NEW SUBSECTION</a>. 0A. "Alternative and renewable energy" means the same as in section 469.31, if
     7
    8 enacted by 2007 Iowa Acts, House File 918.
9 NEW SUBSECTION. 4A. "Renewable fuel" means the 10 same as in section 469.31, if enacted by 2007 Iowa
 1
    11 Acts, House File 918.>
   12 #____. Page 2, line 21, by inserting after the word 13 <sources_> the following: <alternative and >.> 14 #2. Page 2, by striking lines 24 and 25 and
    15 inserting the following:
    16 <#___. Page 3, by striking lines 1 and 2 and 17 inserting the following: <This goal is to be
    18 implemented through the development of>.
    19 \pm Page 3, line 4, by inserting after the word
 1
    20 < conservation > the following: < alternative and >.
    21 \pm Page 3, line 6, by inserting after the word
    22 < and > the following: < alternative and >.
 1
    23 #___. Page 3, line 13, by inserting after the word 24 <and> the following: <alternative and>.
    25 #___. Page 4, by striking lines 8 through 11 and 26 inserting the following: <use this data to conduct
    27 energy forecasts which shall be included in the
    28 biennial update required by this section.>
 1 29 #___. Page 4, line 30, by inserting after the word
 1 30 < energy > the following: <alternative and > .

1 31 #____. Page 4, line 31, by inserting after the word

1 32 < Develop > the following: <, in coordination with the

1 33 office of energy independence, if enacted, > .

1 34 #___. Page 4, line 32, by inserting after the word
 1 35 <and> the following: <alternative and>.
   36 #___. Page 4, line 34, by inserting after the word 37 <coordinate> the following: <, in coordination with 38 the office of energy independence, if enacted,>.
    39 \pm . Page 4, line 35, by inserting after the word
    40 <<u>and</u>> the following: <<u>alternative and</u>>.
 1 41 #___. Page 5, line 10, by inserting after the word
    42 rovide> the following: <statewide>.
    43 \pm Page 5, lines 11 and 12, by striking the
    44 words < survey information in cities with populations
    45 of over fifty thousand and inserting the following:
 1 46 <in cities with populations of over fifty thousand
    47 <u>survey information</u>>.
48 <u>#_____.</u> Page 5, lines 13 and 14, by striking the
 1 49 words <those individual cities > and inserting the
    50 following: <those individual cities both metropolitan 1 and rural areas of the state>.
     2 #___. Page 5, line 16, by striking the word and 3 figures <2, 3, and 15> and inserting the following:
 2
     4 < 2 \text{ and } 3 > .
     5 \pm ___. Page 5, by inserting after line 17 the
     6 following:
 2
    7 <Sec. ___. Section 4/3./, Subsect
8 2007, is amended to read as follows:
                            Section 473.7, subsection 15, Code
           15. Conduct Provide support and assistance for a
 2 10 study on activities related to energy production and
    11 use which contribute to greenhouse gas emissions and
 2 12 global climate change and the depletion of the
 2 13 stratospheric ozone layer. The study shall identify
2 14 the types and relative contributions of these
2 15 activities in Iowa. The department shall develop a
2 16 strategy to reduce emissions from activities
 2 17 identified as having an adverse impact on the global
 2 18 climate and the stratospheric ozone layer. The
2 19 department shall submit a report containing its
 2 20 findings and recommendations to the governor and
 2 21 general assembly by January 1, 1992 conducted by the
 2 22 Iowa climate change advisory council, if enacted in
 2 23 2007 Iowa Acts, Senate File 485.>
2 24 #___. Page 13, line 10, by inserting after the
```

```
2 25 word < improvements, > the following: < alternative
   <u> 26 and</u>>.
2 27 # . Page 13, line 19, by inserting after the 2 28 word <a href="mailto:and">and</a>> the following: <a href="mailto:alternative and">alternative and</a>.
2 29 # . Page 15, line 2, by inserting after the word 2 30 <a href="mailto:antegral">integral</a>> the following: <a href="mailto:alternative and">alternative and</a>.>
   31 #3. Page 2, line 35, by striking the word
   32 cprogram.>> and inserting the following: cprogram.
   33
             Sec. ____. <u>NEW SECTION</u>. 476.110 TRADING OF
   34 CREDITS.
   The board may establish or participate in a program to track, record, and verify the trading of credits
   37 for electricity generated from renewable energy
   38 sources among electric generators, utilities, and 39 other interested entities, within this state and with 40 similar entities in other states.>>
   41 \pm 4. By striking page 2, line 38, through page 3, 42 line 4.
   43 \pm 5. By renumbering as necessary.
2
   44
   45
2
   46
2 47 REICHERT of Muscatine
2 48 SF 544.304 82
2 49 tm/cf/9636
```